:OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

S ONLY

102303573 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commiss. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OUTOKUMPU OYJ **OUTOKUMPU OY** Riihitontuntie 7 B 02200 Espoo Finland ☐ Association Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship_____ X Corporation - Finland Association _____ Other General Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Corporation-Finland 3. Nature of conveyance: Other_ □ Assignment Domestic representative is attached: ○ Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Execution Date: September 1, 1997 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 2305033 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: registrations involved:..... **VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM** ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): \$ 40.00 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully covered by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 12/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000248 2305033 Deposit account number: 01-0035 40.00 OP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:8521 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Mark: OUTOKUMPU

REVOCATION

Registration No.: 2305033

AND

Serial No.:

NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Class(es):

Owner: Outokumpu Oyj

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN
JEFFREY A. SCHWAB
NORMAN S. BEIER
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM
PETER J. LYNFIELD

ALAN J. HARTNICK CARIDAD PIÑEIRO SCORDATO JULIANNE ABELMAN JONATHAN W. GUMPORT MARSHA G. AJHAR

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

OUTOKUMPU JOYJ

Hannu Aarnic

Date: October 30,2002



EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Outokumpu Oyj Trace name:

Business Identity Code: Trade Register Number: 0215254-2 70.759 Company Registered: 14.06.1932

Company Form: public limited company Espoo

Domicile:

Company's Contact Information:

Mailing Address: PL 140, 02201 Espoo

Visiting Address: Riihitontuntie 7, 02200 Espoo

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 01.09.1997) Outokumpu Oyj.

DOMICILE (registered 05.05.1993) Espoo.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (registered 22.05.2002)

Chairman:

Gerhard Martin Harry Wendt

Ordinary members: Arto Olavi Honkaniemi Jorma Kalevi Huuhtanen Ole Henrik Johansson Liisa Marjut Kristiina Joronen

Heimo Kalevi Karinen Osmo Rikhard Lehti Matti Juhani Puhakka

OTHER MANAGEMENT (registered 28.03.2001)

Managing Director: Jyrki Tapani Juusela

Substitute for the Managing Director:

Risto Tapio Virrankoski

LEGAL REPRESENTATION (registered 01.09.1997) Under the Companies Act, the Company's name is sig Board of Directors.



According to the Articles of Association the Company's name is member. The Managing Director and his/her substitute sign the Sales of Association the Company's name is member. The Managing Director and his/her substitute sign the Managing Director and Herbert Advanced Director and Herbert Advanc

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

01.09.1997 - Outokumpu Oyj 14.06.1932 - 31.08.1997 Outokumpu Oy

Helsinki, 28 June 2002

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

Fee 91,50 euro

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

For a correct and true copy. Helsinid

JUKKA HEIKKILA Notan Public ATEN I HE